UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED	County of Cook	
QUII CLAIM BLLD		
Name and Address of Tax Payer		
Terrence Ritter	Doc#: 0718647105 Fee: \$28.50	
112 E. 160 th Place	Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00	
South Holland, IL 60473	Cook County Recorder of Deeds	
	Date: 07/05/2007 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 2	
Return to:		
Roger C. Elliott		
Elliott & McClure, P.C.		
123 W. Washington, P.O. Box 710	Pagarder s Neutra	
Momence, IL 60954	Recorder's Stamp	
THE GRANTOR, PAMELA J. SMITH, f/k/a PAMELA RITTER, divorced and not since remarried, of the Village of LaGrange Mighlands, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and		
other valuable consideration in 141 d paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to: TERRENCE RITTER, divorced and not since remarried, 112 E. 160 th Place,		
of the Village of South Holland, County of Cook, State of Illinois, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:		
LOT 1 IN DEBOER'S SUBDIVISION, A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOTS 7 AND 10 IN HENRY DE YOUNG'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 35 AND 38 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE UNSUBDIVIDED LANCE SOUTH OF CALUMET RIVER IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, ALSO LOT 19 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 36, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.		
Common Address: 112 E. 160 th Place, South Holland, IL 60473 PIN: 29-15-302-022		
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Examption Laws of the State of Illinois.		
DATED this 21 ⁵⁷ day of June	PAMELA J. SMITH 11/2 FAMELA RITTER (Seal)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COSC)	0.0 _{5c} .	
I, the undersigned, Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that PAMELA I. SMITH f/k/a PAMELA RITTER, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.		
Given under my hand and official seal, this day of		
Commission expires 12/67	,2010 Version C. Hira Notary Public	
Example from narmont of transfer tay under		
"OFFICIA	Exempt from payment of transfer tax under Paragraph e, Section 4 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.	

This Instrument Prepared By: ROGER C. ELLIOTT, Elliott & McClure, P.C., 123 W. Washington Street, P.O. Box 710, Momence, IL 60954, 815-472-2634

U NATEMENT BOOKANTOCAN CRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

2001	
Si	gnature: Pamier & Ritter
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and swore to before me	······································
By the said SAHRYN LESTER	OFFICIAL KATHRYN M. LESTER
This 3 ¹¹ , day of July 2007	SEAL JULY 21, 2010
Notary Public Karthern Justice	_
	The state of the s
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that	the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed o
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is	either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of
foreign corporation authorized to do business or a	courre and hold title to real estate in Illinois
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and	I hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entire
recognized as a person and authorized to do busines.	or organisa title to real entre strate the leve of the
State of Illinois.	or accounts title to test estate moder ate 1942 of a
Date luly 3 20 07	
Date July 3 20 07	
n:	1. To 1 D. 11.
Signatu	Control of the contro
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grutee or Agent
	\$ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
This 3 day of July ,2007.	KATHRYN M. LESTER
Notary Public Harley Lester	JULY 21, 2010
$^{\prime\prime}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee el be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequences.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)